# 112000089090

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



600296402026

03/13/17--01011--005 \*\*25.00

MAR 1 4 2017 S. YOUNG 17 MM 13 PH 2:21



March 8, 2017

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Articles of Amendment of JRX Pharmacy LLC; Document No. L120000890903

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed for filing Articles of Amendment of JRX Pharmacy LLC. Also enclosed in the filing fee of \$25.00 made payable to the Florida Department of State.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to me at the address below. For further information concerning this matter, please contact me at the telephone number set forth below.

Very truly yours,

Daniel G. Musca

**Enclosures** 

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF JRX PHARMACY LLC

Pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), JRX PHARMACY LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby amend its Articles of Organization as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Company is JRX PHARMACY LLC.

**SECOND:** The original Articles of Organization of the Company were filed with the Florida Department of State on July 6, 2012.

**THIRD:** The document number of the Company is: L12000089090.

FOURTH: The Company's Articles of Organization are hereby amended as follows:

Article III of the Articles of Organization is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

#### ARTICLE III

# REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name of the Company's registered agent and the address of the Company's registered agent for service of process in Florida is:

Daniel G. Musca, Esq. 13139 West Linebaugh Avenue Suite 101 Tampa, Florida 33626

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent. Or, if this document is being filed merely to reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the corporation has been notified in writing of this change.

Daniel G. Musca, Esq.

Article IV of the Company's Articles of Organization is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

### **ARTICLE IV**

## **MANAGER(S) OR MANAGING MEMBER(S)**

The names and addresses of the manager(s) of the Company are:

Title:

Name and Address:

Manager

Smruthi Jannu 27380 Bonterra Lp Apt. 414 Wesley Chapel, FL 33544

FIFTH:

The foregoing amendment was adopted on February 28, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Manager of JRX PHARMACY LLC has executed these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization on this <u>28<sup>th</sup></u> day of February, 2017

JRX PHARMACY LLC

Smruthi Jannu, its Manager

17 Mar 13 PH 2:21